
I
2

3

4

S

6

8

9

10

11

t2

13

t4

l5

t6

l7

18

19
20
2l
'.,
23
24
'r<
26
),|
2E
29
30
31
a)
33
34
35
36
37
38

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISf,ATIVE COUNCII
(Approving the FY 2010 638 Corrections Budget llmendment No. 2 to reduce the

budget from $4,858,929.04 to $4,712,709.1?l

R,ESOI,UTION NO. TO-I55

the Tohono O'odham Nation contracts its own Law Enforcement, Ranger and

Corrections Programs under the 638 BIA Master Contract; and

WHEREIIS' the Tohono 0'odharn Nation Police Department Corr€ctlons program has am€nded

the Corr€ctlons programbrdgetby redrcing th€ budgetby $134,609,91to bring to th€

correct carrlr over savings amount and reducing the IDC by $1f,6f0.00 for total
reduction of $146.219.91 ; and

funds have been decreased from line items 721 Supplies other at $40,000.OO, 222

Program Supplles at $20,0OO.0O and 810 professional Services at $24.609.91: and

WHEREAS, with this decrease the total amount of the Corrections Program budget is

$4'7f2,709.13 wtth a total reduction of$146,219.91 which included the lndirect cost.

NOW THEREFORE' BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council that it hereby

approves and authorizes Bndget Amendment No. 2 for the 638 Corrections program

a reduction of $1116,219,9l from previous amount of $rt,t5t,929.40 for a new total of

$4,712,709,lt,

BEII FlNltlf,y RESOLVEDbythe Tohono O'odhamL€gislative Council that lt hereby authorizes the

Chairman and any designated olficial to expend and admlnlster the budget as

a6ached, provided thatanyamendments atrecting the funds or funding level shall be

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll.

foregolng Resolutlon was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll on thellrxDay
ata meeting at which a quorum was present wlth a vote of2.595.50 FORi:]o:AGIUNSI;

-0- NOT VOTING; and [04] IIBSENT, ptrrsuant to the powers vested in the Council by Artlcte VI,
Sectlon 1 (!)ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Natlon, adopted by the Tohono 0'odham
Natlon onfanuary lt' 1986; and approved by theActing DeputyAssistant Secretary - Indian Allalrs
(Operatlons) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to Section t6 ofthe Act offune 18, 1934 (4S Stat, 9t4).

TOHONO O'OI'HAM LECISI,AIIVE COUNCII,

l.fi aovor $4tf ,zoro



R.ESOf,UTTON NO, 10-165
th€ FY 2OlO 638 Corrections Budget

$4,85a,929.04 to $4,7 12,7 
'J9,ltlPage 2 oI2

Evonne Wllson, Legislatlv€ Secretary

Amendment No. 2 to r€duc€ the budget from

roval to the office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham
, zolo at S.O /

I
)
3
4
5
6

8
9

10
ll
12
13
14
15
16
L7
1E

19
20
2l
tt
23
A
)<
26
)1

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Said Resohtion w?s snbmltted for
Nation on the A0 day of -pursuant to the provlsions ofSection 5 y'fArticle vll ofthe Constitrtion and wiII becom6 efrectlve
upon his approval or rpon his failure to either approye or disapprove it within 48 hotrrs of
submittal.

'y'\naavor l/ l4 ,zoro.

o'clock, /7 .M..
|I be"oiG-ff..t1n.

tt'*"*ooro ool,," Vl a^yot -[W ,zoro

ctocx, f .nr.[ | DTSAPPROVET' ", lltK "'

Returned to the Legislative secretary on tne i / Aayof

TOHONO O'ODHITM I,EGISLATIVE COUNCII

glslative Chairman

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Eyonne Wllson, f, egislatlve Secretary



RESOLI]TION NO. 10-165

ACTION: APPROVING THE F'T 2 OTO 638 CORRECTIONS BUDGET AMENDMENT NO, 2 TO REDUCE TIIE BTJDGET FROM
$4,8s8,y29.(X TO $4,7 12,709.r3

MOVED: COUNCILMANTIMOTITYJOAQIJIN

DATE: MAY 11,2010

SECOND: COTINCILWOMAN ETIIEL GARCIA

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESEMATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAK
r98.7

I. WAVALENE ROMERO
(Nicholas Jose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
)

99.35

99.35

x

x

x

SELLS
4419.6

1. KIMBERLY LISTO
( )

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
(

224.80

224.80

x

x

x

SCHI-]KTOAK
159.0

I. FRANCES B. CONDE
(Fredrick Jose)

2. LINDA PARLEY
(Agnes Joaquin)

79.50

79.50

X

x

SAN XAVIER
204.7

I. FELICIA NUIIEZ

2. OLIVIA VILLECAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis

1U2.35

1o2.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
187.1

I. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
)

93.55

93.55

x

x
X

PISI\EMO
184.5

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Cerald Fayuano

92.2s

92.25

x

x

HICKIWAN
174.5

I. MICHELLE ORTEGA
( )

2. SANDRA ORTEGA

8'7 .25

87 .25

x

X

GUVO
206.3

I. GRACE MANUEL

2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent)
(Angeh Ottiz\ (Present)

103.15

103. 15

x

X

GU ACHI
230.r

l. TIMOTIIY L. JOAQUIN

CYNTHIA E. MANUEL2.
(

I 15.05

I l5.05

x

x x

CHIJKUT KUK
277.0

1. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. VERLON M. JOSE

138.50

138.50

x

x

BABOQUTVARI
3U,O

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Haney)

2. FRANCES C. ANTONE
(Vernon Smith)

162.0

162.0

x

x

TOTAL 2,595.50 2,595.50 -0- -0- t04l


